## GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR CHIEF MINISTER'S SECRETARIAT

...

## NOTIFICATION

Imphal, 23rd March, 2020

No. 5/03/2020-CON: In pursuance of Cabinet decision taken on 23.03.2020, a fund has been instituted in the name of "Chief Minister's COVID-19 Relief Fund" for the purpose of receiving moneys and contributions for tackling COVID-19 pandemic in the State and for extending immediate financial assistance and relief in the fight against COVID-19 in the State

The details of the account opened for "Chief Minister's COVID-19 Relief Fund" is as follows:

Name: Chief Minister's COVID-19 Relief Fund

Name of Bank: Manipur State Co-operative Bank Ltd.

Bank Account Number: 70600875695

IFSC Code: YESB0MSCB01 MICR Code: 795808002

 Donation towards the above fund may be made by way of cash or cheque or through online transfer of fund (RTGS/NEFT/IMPS).

> ( Ningthoujam Geoffrey ) Secretary to Chief Minister, of Manipur

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Governor, Raj Bhawan, Imphal.
- The Secretary to the Chief Minister, Manipur, Imphal.
- 3. The PS to the Deputy Chief Minister, Manipur.
- All PPS/PS to the Ministers, Manipur, Imphal.
- 5. The Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Government of Manipur.
- 6. Principal Secretary (Health/Finance), Government of Manipur.
- 7. Director (IPR), Manipur.
- 8. Web Manager, DIT, Manipur,